### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Morihisa Kawai	04/20/2008
Takeshi Saito	08/27/2008
Satoru Chikuma	04/22/2008
lkuo Takekawa	04/22/2008
Teruhiko Onishi	04/20/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fujitsu Limited	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	
City:	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12138682

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500642637

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: kleonardi@gbclaw.net Correspondent Name: GREER, BURNS & CRAIN Address Line 1: 300 S WACKER DR

Address Line 2: 25TH FLOOR

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1924.81026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick G. Burns

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021504 FRAME: 0262** 

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Petition#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021504 FRAME: 0263

#### U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) **FUJITSU LIMITED** 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention) ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT APPARATUS, ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT METHOD. AND COMPUTER PRODUCT relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP 2005/023399 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was: (a) executed on (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent) (b) filed on \_\_ June 13, 2008 Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified Serial No. 12 / 138,682 data, when known. and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said invention, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). Morihisa KAWAI (Type Name) Takeshi SAITO (Type Name) Satoru CHIKUMA (Type Name) Ikuo TAKEKAWA (Type Name) Teruhiko ONISHI (Type Name)

> PATENT REEL: 021504 FRAME: 0264

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Morihisa Kawai

Serial No.:

12/138,682

Conf. No.:

9912

Filed:

June 13, 2008

For:

ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT APPARATUS, ADDRESS ASSIGNMENT METHOD, AND

COMPUTER PRODUCT

Art Unit:

2616

Examiner:

Not assigned

## PETITION BY JOINT INVENTORS FILING ON BEHALF OF OTHER JOINT INVENTOR WHO REFUSES TO JOIN IN APPLICATION OR CANNOT BE REACHED

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

We, Morihisa Kawai, Satoru Chikuma, Ikuo Takekawa, and Teruhiko Onishi, joint inventors of the above identified application, sign below and petition to make this application on behalf of the non-signing joint inventor who cannot be found after diligent effort.

This petition is accompanied by proof of the pertinent facts and the last known address of the non-signing inventor as set forth in the accompanying Statement of Facts in Support of Filing on behalf of Nonsigning Inventor.

Date: 2008/8/27

Date: 2008/08/29

**RECORDED: 09/09/2008** 

Date: 2008/08/27

Morihisa Kawai

PATENT

REEL: 021504 FRAME: 0265